CITY OF RIVER ROUGE, MICHIGAN

At a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of River Rouge held on Sept. 5, 2017

The following Commissioners were present: Meeting called to order at 7:26p

Present: Campbell, Perry, Pierce, Pruneau Ward Mayor Bowdler in the Chair

Absent: None

Excused: Cooney

17-218
17-219
17-220
17-221
17-222
17-223
17-224
17-225
17-226
17-227
17-228

17-229°

Approval of minutes of 08/15/2017

Approval to renew ABS dental plan

Approval to renew SSDC medicare service agreement
Approval to lay-off Belanger guards on 09/17/2017
Voucher approval

Business license approval

Approval of fireworks permit

Building permits approval

Approval of draft master plan

Approval to purchase mobile command center for Police Dept.
Approval to sell properties

Motion to adjourn at 7:51pm

A complete copy of the minutes can be obtained at the City Clerk’s office (313) 842-5604.

Patricia Johnson City Clerk



