CITY OF RIVER ROUGE, MICHIGAN

At a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of River Rouge held on Sept. 5, 2017

The following Commissioners were present:

Meeting called to order at 7:26p

Present: Campbell, Perry, Pierce, Pruneau Ward

Mayor Bowdler in the Chair

Absent: None Excused: Cooney

17-218	Approval of minutes of 08/15/2017
17-219	Approval to renew ABS dental plan
17-220	Approval to renew SSDC medicare service agreement
17-221	Approval to lay-off Belanger guards on 09/17/2017
17-222	Voucher approval
17-223	Business license approval
17-224	Approval of fireworks permit
17-225	Building permits approval
17-226	Approval of draft master plan
17-227	Approval to purchase mobile command center for Police Dept.
17-228	Approval to sell properties
17-229`	Motion to adjourn at 7:51pm

A complete copy of the minutes can be obtained at the City Clerk's office (313) 842-5604.

Patricia Johnson City Clerk